CITY OF WEST ALLIS **AMENDED WORK ORDER #8**

TO:	AECOM TECHNICAL SERVICES,	INC.		
DATE:	April 17, 2019			
PROJECT:	PARKING LOT GREEN INFRASTRUCTURE IMPROVEMENTS			
SUBJECT:	Construction Services			
In accordance with Resolution No. 2019-0278 and the Agreement for Professional Services dated as of June 25, 2013 (the "Agreement"), you are directed to proceed with work on the Project as outlined below:				
Work:	See attached Amended Scope of Services dated April 10, 2019.			
Estimate:	\$ 28,500.00			
Schedule:	Work to commence immediately. To be completed as part of the Basic Services under the Agreement.			
This Work Order, including any attachments, is incorporated into the Agreement. All work defined in this Work Order and payment therefor shall be performed in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Agreement, unless otherwise modified herein. Any modification(s) of this Work Order is subject to approval and acceptance pursuant to the Agreement.				
Issued:		Received and Approved:		
CITY OF WEST ALLIS		AECOM TECHNICAL SERVICES, INC.		
By: Peter C	C. Daniels, P.E.	By Holtan, P.E.		
Title: City Engi	ineer	Title: Senior Project Manager		
Date: 4 (-	7/19	Date:April 19, 2019		

COMPTROLLER'S CERTIFICATE
Countersigned this /8 day of April, 2019
and I certify that the necessary funds have been provided to pay the liability that may be incurred by the City of West Allis under this

Contract,

Peggy Steeno, Director of Finance/Comptroller

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT

AMENDMENT NUMBER 8	DATED
---------------------------	-------

Project Name: City of West Allis NR 216 Stormwater Permit Compliance

AECOM Project No.: 60309194/60303918

This Amendment to the Professional Services Agreement dated <u>June 25, 2013</u> is by and between:

Client:

City of West Allis 7525 W. Greenfield Avenue West Allis, WI 53214

and

AECOM Technical Services, Inc. (ATS) 1555 North RiverCenter Drive, Suite 214 Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53212

Who agree as follows:

Amending the original contract with the scope of services in Attachment A of this amendment. The total contract value will increase by \$28,500 from \$143,488 to \$171,988. CLIENT will pay on a time and material basis not to exceed the sum of \$171,988. ATS will invoice according to the per diem rates in effect at the time the services are executed.

In all other respects, the Agreement remains the same.

APPROVED FOR AECOM
By: Holla
Printed Name: Thomas J. Holtan, P.E.
Title: Senior Project Manager
Date: _04/10/2019

ATTACHMENT A AMENDED SCOPE OF SERVICES

City of West Allis NR 216 Storm Water Compliance City of West Allis April 10, 2019

Project Background

The City of West Allis joined the Menomonee River Watershed Permit Group on November 30, 2012. Under that permit, the city is required to undertake certain activities related to city-wide stormwater pollution reduction practices.

This Contract Amendment modifies the Scope of Services from the original contract and previous Contract Amendments as follows:

The Total Contract Value (Original Contract through Contract Amendment 7) was \$143,488.00.

Contract Amendment 8 - Amendment 8 includes:

Adding Tasks 9.4:

9.4 Parking Lot Construction Inspection Services

Scope of Services

AECOM will provide construction inspection services for both the Library and Downtown parking lots for the duration of construction.

Assumptions/Conditions

AECOM will coordinate with the contractor to be on site during critical construction activities such as: laying the brick pavers, pouring concrete, asphaltic paving, placing the stone backfill, and laying the storm sewer. This amendment assumes one AECOM employee will be on-site for up to a total of <u>336 hours</u>. Any additional observation hours will need to be included in a contract amendment.

Costs also includes time for (2) AECOM employees to attend the pre-construction meeting and for the designer to visit the site up to (4) times at 4 hours per visit.

Deliverables:

• Detailed construction observation, including field notes and pictures.

Contract Value Modifications:

Task	Task Descriptions	Cost
1-9.3	Previous Tasks for services provided to date	\$143,488
9.4	Construction Inspection Services	*\$28,500
	Total	\$171,988

^{*}Starred costs are estimated and may be adjusted up or down depending on actual costs; however, the Total Cost of \$171,988 shall not be exceeded without prior approval.